

\
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 6043/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2012 in WPC No.4695/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. JAY SHREE TEA &INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Partha Sil,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Coling Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amiy Shukla, Adv.

For Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter praying
for adjournment on the ground of filing copy of the order date
25.7.2013 passed by the High Court.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Usha Sharma)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|