

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 6043/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2012 in WPC No.4695/2009, of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. JAY SHREE TEA &INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 02/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Partha Sil,Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Kr. Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Av.

Ms. Amiy Shukla, Adv.

For Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the order passed by the High Court in Writ  
Petition (C) No.4695 of 2009, counsel for the petitioner sought  
permission to withdraw this special leave petition.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|